INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SARANG: DHENKANAL, ODISHA-759146

No.IGIT/Estt- ALy~ Date: 2’5)1).?'20 L%

CIRCULAR

As approved by the Hon’ble Chairman Board of Governors, IGIT,Sarang,
the Holidays list for the calendar year-2024 of this Institute is enclosed herewith

for information & wide circulation among the staff .

By Order,

Copy to:-

1. All Deans/HODs/HOO:s for kind information & necessary action.

] ProfessorQ?Institute website for information & necessary action. He is

requested t6 upload the list of holidays for the calendar year-2024 for
information of all concerned.

3. PA to Director for kind information of Director.
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INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SARANG: DHENKANAL, ODISHA-759146

Holidays for-2024

Month Date Day Description No. of days
January 15.01.2024 Monday Makar Sankranti 01
23.01.2024 Tuesday Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti/Vir 01
Surendra Sai Jayanti
26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day 01
February 14.02.2024 Wednesday | Basanta Panchami 01
March 05.03.2024 Tuesday Panchayatiraj Dibas 01
08.03.2024 Friday Maha Shivaratri 01
25.03.2024 Monday Dola Purnima 01
26.03.2024 Tuesday Holi 01
29.03.2024 Friday Good Friday 01
April 01.04.2024 Monday Utkal Divas 01
11.04.2024 Thursday Id-Ul-Fitre 01
17.04.2024 Wednesday | Ram Navami 01
May 23.05.2024 Thursday Budha Purnima/Birthday of Pandit 01
Ragunath Murmu
June 06.06.2024 Thursday Sabitri Amabasya 01
14.06.2024 JFriday Pahili Raja 01
15.06.2024 Saturday Raja Sankranti 01
17.06.2024 Monday Id-ul-Zuha 01
July 17.07.2024 Wednesday | Muharram 01
August 15.08.2024 Thursday Independence day 01
19.08.2024 Monday Jhulana Purnima 01
26.08.2024 Monday Janmastami 01
September | 07.09.2024 Saturday Ganesh Puja 01
16.09.2024 Monday Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 01
October 02.10.2024 Wednesday | Gandhi Javanti/ Mahalaya 01
10.10.2024 Thursday Maha Saptami 01
11.10.2024 Friday Mahastami 0l
12.10.2024 Saturday Mahanavami 01
16.10.2024 Wednesday | Kumar Purnima 01
31.10.2024 Thursday Diwali/Kali Puja 01
November | 15.11.2024 Friday Rasa Purnima 01
23.11.2024 Saturday Prathamastami 01
December | 25.12.2024 Wednesday | X-Mas Day 0]
Holidavs falling on Sundays 32 days
1. Maha Vishuva Sankranti - 14.04.2024
2. Rath Yatra - 14,07.2024
3. Nuakhai - 08.09.2024
4. Vijaya Dashami - 13.10.2024
Summer vacation

03.06.2024 (Monday) to 29.06.2024 (Saturday) = 27 days (20 days+03 Sundays + 04 Holidays)

Puja Holidavs

10.10.2024(Thursday) to 16.10.2024(Wednesday) = 07 days (02 days + 01 Sunday + 04 Holidays )

OPTIONAL HOLIDAYS

I. Guru Govinda Singh Birthday Wednesday - 17.01.2024
2. Foundation Day of Bramho Samaj Thursday - 25.01.2024
3. Easter Saturday Saturday - 30.03.2024
4. Birthday of Raja Rama Mohan Ray Wednesday - 22.05.2024
5. Bahuda Yatra Monday - 15.07.2024
6. Bada Osha Thursday - 14.11.2024
7. Christmas eve Tuesday - 24.12.2024

The Employees may avail one optional holiday on any one festive occasion.

- 01 day
- 01 day
- 01 day
- 01 day
- 01 day
- 01 day
- 0l day
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